Hemchandracharya North Gujarat
University

settings each subsequent paper.

NOTIFICATION NO. EXAM (03) November-2023
Programme Of F.Y. Post Basic B.Sc. In Nursing(Regular)Examination

1. Candidates are requested to be present fifteen minutes before the time
appointed for settings of the first paper and ten minutes before the time for

2. CANDIDATES ARE FORBIDDEN TO TAKE ANY BOOK OR PAPER INTO THE
EXAMINATON HALL,

3. The place and center for written examination is as under :-

ok~ own

10.

11.

12.
13.
14.

15.

16.

17.
18.
19.
20.

21,
22,
23.

13-MODASA

25-SHAMLAJI
42-AMIRGADH

32-MEGHRAJ
60-BHANDU

77-DHARPUR

105-MAHESANA

139-BASNA
140-NAVIMETRAL

141-GANESHPURA

145-HIMMATNAGAR

167- VATRAK
168-VADNAGAR
171-RAMPURA

175-BHABHAR

191-PRANTIJ
(Juna Bakarpura)
192-MOYAD

199-RUPAL
201-RASANAMOTA
202-GOTHAVA

203-SAKARIYA
204-MALPUR
205- HIMMATNAGAR

Shri H.S. Shah College of Commerce
JOSHISUDHIRG@YAHOO.CO.IN
Arts college ,Shamlaji

Government Arts College, Amirgadh

Shrijibapa Nursing college,meghraj
Joitiba College of Nursing

dayapatidar@yahoo.com
Government College of Nursing

gconpatan@gmail.com

Shri A.S Chaudhari Arts And Home Science
College ,Mahesana

Merchant Science college,Basna

Ekta Nursing College
ektaedu.inst@gmail.com

Ambaji Nursing College
ambajinursingcollege@gmail.com

D.L. PATEL science college,Hmt

Mahavir Nursing college,vatrak
Nursing college,Vadnagar
Navsarajan M.S.W college,Rampura

Shree Krishna Institute of Nursing
college, Bhabhar
Chitrini Nursing College for Women

gnanyog.trust@gmail.com
Gujarat Nursing (B.sc)college,Moyad

Sadbhav B.sc nursing college,Rupal
Bharat Nursing College,Rasanamota

Mother Teresa College of Nursing,
Gothava,Visnagar
Akshar Nursing College, Sakariya

Mother Care Institute Of Nursing, Malpur
Riddhi College Of Nursing, Himmatnagar



mailto:JOSHISUDHIRG@YAHOO.CO.IN
mailto:dayapatidar@yahoo.com
mailto:gconpatan@gmail.com
mailto:ektaedu.inst@gmail.com
mailto:ambajinursingcollege@gmail.com

E.Y. Post Basic B.Sc. In Nursing Examination
TIME—11-00a.m. To 02:00 p.m.

Date & Day Subject
28-10-2023 _ _

Saturday Child Health Nursing
30-10-2023 _

Monday English
01-11-2023 _
Wednesday Maternal Nursing
02-11-2023 o

Thursday Microbiology
03-11-2023 _ _

Friday Nursing Foundation
04-11-2023

Saturday Psychology
06-11-2023 : _ _ _

Monday Biochemistry & Biophysics
Or-11-2023 Nutrition & Dietetics

Tuesday
08-11-2023 _ _ _
Wednesday Medical & Surgical Nursing

By order
Place : PATAN (N.G.) 384 265 Mitul M. Deliya

Date : 10-10-2023 I/C Controller of Examinations



