

Hemchandracharya North Gujarat University

NOTIFICATION NO. EXAM (03) November-2023 Programme Of F.Y. Post Basic B.Sc. In Nursing(Regular)Examination

1. Candidates are requested to be present fifteen minutes before the time appointed for settings of the first paper and ten minutes before the time for settings each subsequent paper.

2. CANDIDATES ARE FORBIDDEN TO TAKE ANY BOOK OR PAPER INTO THE EXAMINATON HALL.

3. The place and center for written examination is as under:-

	-		
1.	13-MODASA	:	Shri H.S. Shah College of Commerce JOSHISUDHIRG@YAHOO.CO.IN
2.	25-SHAMLAJI	:	Arts college ,Shamlaji
3.	42-AMIRGADH	:	Government Arts College, Amirgadh
4.	32-MEGHRAJ	:	Shrijibapa Nursing college,meghraj
5.	60-BHANDU	:	Joitiba College of Nursing
6.	77-DHARPUR	:	dayapatidar@yahoo.com Government College of Nursing
7.	105-MAHESANA	:	gconpatan@gmail.com Shri A.S Chaudhari Arts And Home Science College ,Mahesana
8.	139-BASNA	:	Merchant Science college,Basna
9.	140-NAVIMETRAL	:	Ekta Nursing College
			ektaedu.inst@gmail.com
10.	. 141-GANESHPURA	:	Ambaji Nursing College
			ambajinursingcollege@gmail.com
11.	. 145-HIMMATNAGAR	:	D.L. PATEL science college,Hmt
12.	. 167- VATRAK	:	Mahavir Nursing college, vatrak
13.	. 168-VADNAGAR	:	Nursing college, Vadnagar
14.	. 171-RAMPURA	:	Navsarajan M.S.W college,Rampura
15.	. 175-BHABHAR	:	Shree Krishna Institute of Nursing
			college, Bhabhar
16.	. 191-PRANTIJ	:	Chitrini Nursing College for Women
	(Juna Bakarpura)		gnanyog.trust@gmail.com
17.	. 192-MOYAD	:	Gujarat Nursing (B.sc)college, Moyad
18.	. 199-RUPAL	:	Sadbhav B.sc nursing college, Rupal
19.	. 201-RASANAMOTA	:	Bharat Nursing College,Rasanamota
20.	. 202-GOTHAVA	:	Mother Teresa College of Nursing,
			Gothava, Visnagar
21.	203-SAKARIYA	:	Akshar Nursing College, Sakariya
22.	204-MALPUR	:	Mother Care Institute Of Nursing, Malpur
23.	. 205- HIMMATNAGAR	:	Riddhi College Of Nursing, Himmatnagar

F.Y. Post Basic B.Sc. In Nursing Examination TIME - 11-00 a.m. To 02:00 p.m.

Date & Day	Subject
28-10-2023 Saturday	Child Health Nursing
30-10-2023 Monday	English
01-11-2023 Wednesday	Maternal Nursing
02-11-2023 Thursday	Microbiology
03-11-2023 Friday	Nursing Foundation
04-11-2023 Saturday	Psychology
06-11-2023 Monday	Biochemistry & Biophysics
07-11-2023 Tuesday	Nutrition & Dietetics
08-11-2023 Wednesday	Medical & Surgical Nursing

Place: PATAN (N.G.) 384 265

By order Mitul M. Deliya I/C Controller of Examinations Date: 10-10-2023